SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

DL7200C-RM1




i’ ._\ $

=

o
(0] | F
o T || S
a| — |0 g
o
(aV]
X
-
(o]
£
(0]
o'
1))
1))
o
(6]
Ke)
=]
wn
[oN
3
5 Y
2 Q
hw
©
o
-—
1
8 @)
5 o
% o
Al
N
—

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A "
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RMH1 O 1 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
E3 Bl % 8 Name of parts £ figsE
1 283001001 R Face plate 1
2 283001002 HERE Face plate agsket 1
3 S073184404 A HtRERLET Screw 1/8X 44 L=4 1
4 991001004 HEEBFA AR Arm oil shifld 1
5 991001005 BEBE Rubber plug 2
6 991001006 FATEIRIRALE Rubber plug 2
7 991001007 = IR@HRR Thread guide rod 1
8 S094762809 BERIRET Screw 3/16X28 L=9 9
9 991004042 B HARE A Grease plate gasket 1
10 288001009E BER Side plate 1
11 288001010E RERZ Gasker 1
12 280001011 AR ISR Face plate 1
13 991001012 REFTRH Safety lable 1
14 991001056 RIS A Bobbin Washer 1
15 283001015 BEERAE Machine cover 1
16 283001041 BUSERS Modle plate 1
17 991006006 LS Nut 1
18 280001074 ISERIZE R Inspection sign 1
19 991001017 TEEALE Rubber plug 1
20 991001018 BiRBRE Magnet cord rubber 1
21 280001019 INHRAR 2R AR Thread tension asm 1
211 991001019-1 /NIRAREZET Thread tension post 1
21-2 991001019-2 /NBARIBAFAR Thread tension guide 1
21-3 991001019-3 INFEER AR Thread tension disk 2
21-4 991001019-4 NRAREE Thread tension spring 1
21-5 991001019-5 NIRRT Thread tension nut 1
22 S144374006 NITARAE 1 2 GRRRET Screw 1
23 991001021 HARBHES Pick up shield 1
24 5044762810 PRARBHE SHRET Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1 | EEERRES
25 991001023 et ¥l Arm thread guide right 1
26 S074374006 AR EIRET Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1
27 281001025 RiaerEM Thread tension asm 1
27-1 991001025-1 RARIER Tension nut 1
27-2 991001025-2 AR LIEENR Rotating stopper 1
27-3 991001025-3 RARE Rotating stopper 1
27-4 991001025-4 HAREEIR Thread tension disk presser 1
27-5 991001025-5 TARR Thread tension disk 2
27-6 991001025-6 SeARIRET Tension post 1
27-7 991001025-7 HIRE Take-up spring 1
27-8 991001025-8 SRR R AN Tension post socket 1
27-9 $143574005 AFIRAA SR ERET Screw 9/64X 40 L=5.5 1
28 5115952811 AR 2 RIRET Screw 15/64X28 L=7 1
29 TC0000053-5 ARRET Tension releasing 1
997001030 £# 3/16 Throat plate3/16 1
997001030-1 1R 1/8 Throat plate1/8 1
0 997001030-2 R 1/4 Throat plate1/4 1
997001030-3 #t1 3/8 Throat plate3/8 1
997001030-4 1R 5/32 Throat plate5/32 1
997001030-5 &% 5/16 Throat plate5/16 1
31 50443740057 STARARET Screw 11/64X40 L=6 2
32 TC0000144 Pask o 1) Arm thread guide left 1
33 5074374006 AR ENERET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=6 1
34 991001033 ERBEIALE Rubber plug 2
35 5094762809 EARIRET Screw 3/16X28 L=08 3
| 5 | 3 | 4 | 5




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA i

SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 O 1 Date

LIST 2022/04/19
36 991001035 HEARAR Slide plate asm 1
36-1 991001035-1 HERR Slide plate 1
36-2 991001035-2 HERE Bed slide spring 1
36-3 5082385602 HEARETIRET Screw 3/32X56 L=2.2 2
37 991001036 MRSz Bed slide spring 4
38 5093574016 TR AR E ERET Screw 2
39 991001058 BRBRE Rubber plug 3
40 991001039 BUSRRAEINET Pole 2
41 288001063E BRIEERERIEBE Rubber plug 1
42 288001041E IEARESARME (/iR ) Bobbin base 1
42-1 991001041-1 EE Retaining ring E4 2
42-2 991001041-2 fEAR A Bobbin base 1
42-3 991001041-3 FEAR SR Bobbin 1
42-4 991001041-4 O RURE P9 O ring P9 1
42-5 991001041-5 SE#E S6 Flat washer S6 1
42-6 991001041-6A iR em Winding wheel 1
42-7 991001041-7 B2ET M5X5 Screw 2
42-8 991001041-8A 15 K2 EAE 29 Rubber washer 29 1
42-9 991001041-9 Mt s hEmi 1 Bobbin clip cam assembly 1
42-9-1 991001041-9-1 Mt s iR Shuttle cam 1
42-9-2 991001041-9-2 [ Spindle clamp shaft 1
42-9-3 991001041-9-3 B2ET M5X5 Screw 1
42-11 991001041-11 T S6 Flat washer S6 2
42-12 991001041-12 HSBEWR Shuttle arm handle 1
42-13 991001041-13 B2ET M4X12 Screw 1
42-14 991001041-14 MIS R Bobbin clip 1
42-15 991001041-15 B2ET SM4.76 Screw 2
42-16 991001041-16 S Spindle seat 1
4217 991001041-17 TEARATAT Winding lever 1
42-18 991001041-18 EE Spring 1
42-19 991001041-19 FHEE Spring 1
42-20 991001041-20 O BIZHIRE S5 O type sealing ring S5 1
42-21 991001041-21 *E Clip spring 1
43 M080500810 TEARERIRET Screw 3
44 991001043 EIfRT) Knife 1
45 S093574005 EIAR TI02RET Knife screw 2
46 280001045 F et RS B R Thread tension asm. 1
46-1 991001045-1 HAFHER Tension nut 1
46-2 991001045-2 FARURET Tension post 1
46-3 991001045-3 TAREE Tension spring 1
46-4 991001045-4 AR Thread tension disk presser 2
46-5 991001045-6 KigiEs (F) Tension nut 1
47 288C01010U-2 TBHEER / EE Motor housing 1
48 M180500820 PRET Screw 4
49 283001049 EIkEIEFERA T Protects the switch 1
50 991001049 N Big wire hook 1
51 5094762810 FIHEIE R E EARET Screw 1
52 5074374006 ZIREHRIRET Screw 1
53 991001052 SRR QOil plate assembly 1
54 730001058E #RE Clamp 1
55 730001014E FRA 1 Wire clip 1 1
56 5094762809 FRITHRET Screw 2
57 280001071 ZEETR Safety marking 1
58 W230651004 HERH Spring washer 2
| | |
1 3 4




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200C-RM1 | (02 Date
2022/04/19




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”
sequence | DL7200C-RM1 | ()2 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991002001 PRAREFT EHIRET Screw 15/64X28 L=10.5 1
2 991002002 PRAREFT 2 thread take-up crank shaft 1
3 991002003 FHh 47 2 BR i 8% Roller felt 1
4 991002004 PRAREATHE thread take-up lever 1
4-1 991002004-1 HRARAT take-up lever 1
4-2 991002004-2 PAREAT Pick line connecting rod 1
5 991002005 PRARFT RS T 8K Needle bearing 2
6 991002006 HhARERAR Needle bar crank 1
7 991002007 AT IEAT Needle bar crank rod 1
8 991002008 PRAR AR ZC et B ET Left screw 9/64X40 L=4.8 1
9 995002009 HATERARAE L J)E Counter weight 1
9-1 S127142816 FATEIRBENRET Screw 9/32X28 L=16 1
9-2 S116354006 PRAR AR E I4RE] Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2
9-3 991002009-3 EfEAR O BIE Rubber ring 1
9-4 S077142815 ETATREARE (I8RE] Screw 9/32X28 L=15.5 1
9-5 995002099-5 AT AR Counter weight 1
10 991002010 ERHMROERAE A Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
10-1 5076354011 EEHR D ERIZET Screw 1/4X 40 L=11 2
10-2 991002010-2 EEHR O Feed drive eccentric cam 1
1 S093574006 EEHR O IR =RIRET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=6 2
12 991002012 TEWMRE Upper axle sleeve 1
13 991002013 FEhEEIME Upper shaft rear sleeve oil seal | 1
14 991002014 = Snap ring 1
15 991002015 LEERE Thrust collar asm 1
16 $116354006 L EhiEERST Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
17 995002017 LEREhE J)E Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
18 991002018 LEhhEhE Bushing intermediate 1
19 991002019 ISR E Rubber 1
20 991009008 PRAREATEE (HmAR Thread take-up crank shaft felt | 1
21 M140500806 FERtRET Screw 2
22 280002022 Fin POERE Hand wheel 1
23 995002023 L g Main shaft 1
24 991002024 L= BETEE Oil amount adjusting pin 1
25 991002025 FEphERETEE O BUE Rubber ring 1
26 991002026 EREOBRER Thrust collar 1
27 991005027 L EhrhEREIRET Screw 1
28 288002028EQX-2 TR BUERE Servo Motor Assy. 1
29 9910021030 Fedmas B connect block B 1
30 280002014 A Washer 3
31 M180500814 B2ET M5*14 Screw 3
32 M140601006 B2ET Screw 3
- W220801605 2HE Washer 1
W220801605-1 ] Washer 1
34 870002013 HEHE Oil throttle 1
35 991002028 BhEhzs A connect block A 1




o
o - || F
2~ |8 <
o
(aV]
X
S
©
£
[0)
o
1))
(7]
K]
[&]
Q
=}
@
[oR
=}
i ep
0}
g O
©
o
~—
1
gl O
51 O
I - ]
(QV]
N
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RMH1 03 Dato
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991003001 AT EALE Cap 1
2 991003002 HHELEE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 995003003 AT Needle bar 1
4 5083184405 REEThRaT Screw 1/8X 44 L.=4.8 1
5 995003005 HTEfRe J)= Needle bar thread guide 1
6 991014011 it 14 Needle DBX1 #14 1
7 991003012 finiif Gear pinion asm. 1
7-1 991003014 L EhA s Gear asm. 1
7-2 S$116354008 s Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
7-3 991003016 E#h - eatn Pinion asm. 1
7-4 S$116354008 ] Screw 1/4X 40 L=8 2
7-5 991003019 B T edn Gear asm. 1
7-6 S$116354008 L) Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
7-7 991003021 RN Pinion asm. 1
7-8 S$116354008 R EIRIRET Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
8 9910030141 S Upright shaft 1
9 991003015 hets Hook asm. 1
10 991003016 B LinE Upright shaft bushing,upper 1
11 991003017 EWMT@HE Upright shaft bushing,lower 1
12 991003018 TEREHE Bushing rear 1
13 S$145952804 i - EERERLT Screw 1
14 991003020 ] Thrust collar asm. 1
15 S074374005 T EhiE ERE] Screw 11/64X 40 L=5 2
16 991003022 I Lower shaft 1
17 991003023 e ENL D Bobbin case holder 1
18 5084374010 KEAR (L AR Screw SM11/64X40 L=11 1
19 991003032 hErBHRET Screw 2
20 991003026 TEhFIERE Lower shaft front metal 1
21 991003027 L Oil wick 1
22 991003028 N EfRRARE] Oil seal screw 1
23 991003029 Mt Bobbin 1
24 991003030 MY Bobbin case 1
25 S$145952806 LR ) Screw 1
26 280003036 FHATIHEE Needle rod linoleum 1
27 997008006-1 AT SRR Slide block 1
28 991003006 AT SR Needle rod holder asm. 1
29 S073574007 AT EERAIRET Screw 9/64X40 L=7.5 1
30 991003032A AT ER BRI T Block as 1
30+ 997008006-2 STATERAE B EE Slide block seat 1
31 S074374007P YR EERRET Screw 2
32 991003037 B2ET Screw 1
33 LL1122 JHIT Oil core 1
34 991003007 HATERN Needle bar thread guide 1
35 991003008 HHETE Needle bar bushing lower 1
36 030306031 TEAE R oil seal 1
2 3 4




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

DL7200C-RM1

04

1/1

Date

2022/04/19




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRU3A ”
sequence | DL7200C-RM1 | (04 Date
LIST 2022/04/19

3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991004001 EERIIRF Hand lifter 1
2 991004002 BRRIIRFIZET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=10 1
3 991004003 ERRIRF o O BV Rubber ring 1
4 LB1112 BRI F w14 hand lifter cam asm 1
5 991004005 EREES Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 5073574011 [EERIRAST Screw 9/64X40 L=11 1
7 991004007 BIFLATEZRES Link shaft 2
8 991004008 = E-ring 7
9 995004009 [ERRIER ¢ J)E 3/16 Presser foot asm 1
1 10 991004010 B RRATIRET Hinge screw 1
11 991004011 BATFTERARET Hinge screw 1
12 991004012 IRERRITEST Knee lifter connecting rod 1
13 991004013 IBBRIR AT Lifting lever link 1
14 991004022 MRIEREE Tension release return spring 1
15 LA1137 MG EEET Tension release supporting pin 1
16 991004026 PR TE AR A Tension release shaft 1
17 991004028A ARERIRST AR AR 1 Presser adjurting screw nut 1
17+ 991004027 RERIE R Presser adjurting screw nut 1
18 991004028 FRERE] Presser spring regulator 1
-1 19 991004029 HERE Presser adjurting spring 1
20 280004006 BrEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
21 995004032 AT J) = Presser bar 1
22 281004019 BIATATAE 4 Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
22-1 991004032-1 R RIRTATAT Hand lifter link 1
20-2 991004032-2 BRI B AR Lifting lever 1
22-3 180004022 IaEBRRAT Knee lifting cross rod 1
22-4 280004019-4 Rl Washer 1
23 991004033 REREFT Presser guide bar 1
24 S126354006 BR8] Screw 1
-1 25 991004025 MAFRTEMR Thread tension relerse wire 1
26 991004017 HIARERIR Stay plate 1
27 S073574007 L RIREEENRET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=7 1
28 288004028E FEIRER Wire holder bracket upper 1
29 5094762806 - BRARAR 4 B ERRET Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1
30 991004034-D g (5%2) Pull line(long) 1
31 991004020 AR RS R A Nut 3/16 X 32 2
32 991004023 FARRERAE s 28 "Lower bracket" 1
33 S095952810 T REENRET Screw 15/64X28 L=10 2
34 991004021 T HIARERR Down stay plate 1
- 35 S073574014 TRIREEENZET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=7 2
36 870003033 1EHE Qil retaining pad 1
37 930001065 2 Reed spring 1
38 991004042 -l Shim 1
39 991004041 & RIE QOil retaining cap 1
10 991002036 BhH Shim 3
991002036H 2 Shim 3
41 991004037 A Subassembly 1
42 991004038 TR Lower bracket assembly 1
43 991004039-1 FLARE Rubber gasket 3

| | |
3 4

10




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200c-RM1 | 0B Date
2022/04/19

11



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 O 5 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 288004003 FlERLEM Feed adjust rod 1
2 288004002 BLEREATEE Feed regulator pin 2
3 288005003EQX BT ES Reverse stepping motor 1
4 288004041 NES) Oil seal 2
5 288E05019 {BIAZ IR AT AR Reverse lever crank 1
6 M180400714 B2ET Screw 4
7 288004040 = E-ring 2
8 M180500816 B2ET Screw 1
9 M140500806 B2ET M5 Screw 11/64 X 40 1
1 10 991002001 I EHERET Screw 1
11 991005049 T WA EREE Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
12 991005012 EEREAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 991005013 ERLEM Walking foot long pin 1
14 5083574004 EALEM EHIRLT Screw 9/64 X 40 L=4 1
15 991005015 e EM Connecting rod 1
16 5084374007 F5REERET Screw 11/64X 40 L=7 1
17 991005030 mAFE Retaining ring 1
18 991005059 BN Eh R B B Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 2
19 S$126354004 A EhIEEINRLT 1/4x40 Screw 1/4x40 4
-1 20 991002015 jEE Thrust collar 2
21 5084374012 FRTF XUZET 11/64 X 40 Screw 11/64 X 40 1
22 991005022 RN E RS Walking foot short pin 2
23 991005023 RIEENR Connecting link long pin 2
24 991005024 FEHEEBIIR Connecting link short pin 2
25 288E04011 1EEENIEE Feed adjust link asm 1
26 991005026 R S Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
27 991002001 A EHIRET Screw 15/64 X 28 1
28 $123574005 EATEHNRLET Screw 9/64X 40 L=5 2
29 991005029 FERUEE Feed bar shaft 1
-1 30 995005031 EmAF /4 Fedd dog | 1
31 5073184406 &7 FHRET Screw 1/8X 44 =6 2
32 991005033 FZRER Feed bar asm 1
33 991005054 BFX Driving shaft crank asm. 1
34 5074762812 2R R Screw 3/16X28 L=12 1
35 995005033 TFZEpE ( ZFZBHhAA ) Feed bar crank asm. 1
36 991005037 pegisk Lt Feed rocker shaft 1
37 991005038 XA Walking foot middle pin 1
38 S073574008 HRREHEALT Screw 9/64 X 40 L=8 1
39 N217142805 R EM SRS Nut 9/32X 28 1
— 40 991005041 EFEAR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
41 S074762815 X EARERET Screw 3/16X28 L=15 1
42 991005043 1B R Lifting rocker asm. 1
43 S074762815 AT 12 AOARERET Screw 3/16X28 L=15 1
44 991005045 IR EAT e ARET Hinge screw 1
45 991005046 R Feed driving shaft 1
46 995007028 FERIEER Die holder chip guard 1
47 s093574005 B2ET screw 2
1 2 3 4

12




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200c-RM1 | 0B Date
2022/04/19

13



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 06 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 S074374012-1 BRET 11/64” x40 L=12 Screw SMII/64x40 L=12 2
2 991006034 BRISHE A Washer 1
3 991006003 TIEEEEMRAR Partiality shank asm. 1
3+ 991006003 + TR E Partiality shank washer 2
4 991006004 &) J) B TEHRET Screw 2
5 991006005 7] Motorial knife 1
6 991006006 B2 SMII/64” x40 Nut SMII/64x40 1
7 991006007 A Knife bracket 1
8 S$123574014 7 J)BERRE] Screw 1
1 9 LU1711 [E5E T] Secant knife 1
10 991006010 MER Protect needle patch 1
11 995007038 BRE] Screw 1
12 995006012 Y] 7] ERE AR Thread shear rock arm 1
13 991006013 BRENAhIRLEENIR Positioning block 1
14 991006014 EE Spring 1
15 5094763214 B2£T SM,3/16” x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16x32 L=14 2
16 995006016 tiREHE Thread shear cam rock arm assy | 1
17 S145952806 BRET Screw 1
18 991006018 ERENRAAREAHE Short bush 1
-1 19 $126354010 824 SMI/4” x40 1=10 Screw 1
20 991006020 AR hEREL Pole 2
21 991006021 rhig Thread shear cam 1
22 S073574006-1 B2ET SM9/64” x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
23 991006023 EATIRET Screw 2
24 991006024 EA Knife shaft connecting rod 1
25 280006019 ) 7] EREh ith AR Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26 991006026 HEinE Spring cover 1
27 991006027 AR IR E RS Spring 1
28 991006028 HAE e ARAE Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
- 29 S116354006 B2ET SMII/64” x40 Screw SMII/64x40 1
30 991006030 B Rool shaft assy 1
31 991006031 LA Nut 1
32 991006032 D7) EeEhEf Thread shear shaft 1
33 991006033 FEE6 Retaining ring 1
34 991006034 ERHEEEE Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
35 991006035 AR ERASHTEEH Magnetic plug pin 1
36 991006036 P25 SMI/4” x40 Nut SMI/4x40 1
37 991006037 g Washer 1
38 S075952810C BRET Screw 1
- 39 991006039 2R M4 Nut M4 2
40 991006040 W ER S Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
41 991006041 VAR Thread loose seat 1
42 995006042 EE Spring 1
43 991006043 BRET Screw 1
44 991006044 AR R EAE Magnetic plug 1
45 991006047 TEPE Bushing,lower shaft 1
46 991006048 [ 4.5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
47 997006047 BES Fixed tool rest 1
48 S074374007P B2ET Screw 1
| 2 | 3 4

14




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200c-RM1 | (7 Date
2022/04/19

15



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRU3A "

sequence | DL7200C-RM1 | (07 Date

LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 S073574007 P2ET Screw 1
2 997008002 bS] Joint 1
3 997008003 BT Connecting rod 1
4 997008004 TR Slider 1
5 997008005 RO B Eccentric shaft 1
6 997008006 JEEREE Tool holder 1
7 997008007 ES Tool holder 1 1
8 997008008 7] Blade 1
9 S073184406 BRET Screw 2
1 10 5084374012 B2ET Screw 1
11 997008011 )] B Tool holder 2 1
12 M0700500808 BRE] Screw 2
13 283007013 RES L Tool carrier guide 1 1
14 997008014 )7 e Tool carrier guide 2 1
15 997008015 JIZEERENEHE Tool driving sleeve 1
16 997008016 J)ZEERSEhER Tool carrier drive shaft 1
17 997008017 thT)tEdH Tool pin 1
18 997008018 PESES Tool crank 1
19 995007036 B2ET Screw 2
-1 20 997008020 HIEEERR Pin baffle guide plate 1
21 S044374006Z PRET Screw 2
22 S074374012 BEET Screw 2
23 997008023 ERIER Needle plate baffle 1
24 997008024 FHIREES Pin baffle 1
25 997008025 FHIRIEEIRZL AR Pin plate mounting board 1
26 997008026 $HT Pin 1
27 997008036 AR Press board 1
28 995007033 hE Drag spring 1
29 997008039 e 0a Shim 1
- 30 997008032 U2 End cover 1
31 991006006 ) Nut 1
32 997008031 hiesh Knob 1
33 997008035 EE Spring 1
34 995014015 IR ES Knife wrench 1
35 997008039 ==y Washer 1
36 9950014018 EETEh 0-2 Needle bearing 1
37 995007037 PRET Screw 1
38 995007001 a1 Shim 1
39 995014016 EE Spring 1
- 40 995007035 B2ET Screw 1
41 S073184406 B2ET Screw 2
42 680005038 a1 Shim 3
43 991005056-1 O BIE O ring 1
1 3 4

16




17

o
o - || F
2~ |8 <
o
(aV]
X
S
©
£
[0)
o
1))
(7]
K]
[&]
Q
=}
@
[oR
=}
5| OO
0}
g O
©
o
~—
1
gl O
51 O
I - ]
(QV]
N
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SlHUBH 1/1
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 08 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
F5R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 288007001EQX REmMRAR 4 Needle selection box asm. 1
2 S073574006-1 PRET Screw 4
3 288007003EQX BIEAH Electronic control module 1
4 S074762820 B2ET Screw 3
5 288007006E RS PR Ge Electroni conductor holder asm. | 1
6 991008006 HEET Contact pin 2
7 S144762805 B F AR E EHRET Screw 3/16X28 1
8 288007008E 1S9REEHR Signal Connecting line 1

18




o
o - || F
2~ |8 <
o
(aV]
X
S
©
£
[0)
o
1))
(7]
K]
[&]
Q
=}
@
[oR
=}
2l O)
0}
g O
©
o
~—
1
gl O
51 O
I - ]
(QV]
N
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

19



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 09 Date
LIST 2022/04/19

3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991009001 HE QOil sight window 1
2 991009002 JHE 0 BV Rubber ring 1
5 991009003 LR E Main shaft oil tube 1
991009003B TEtRE B Main shaft oil tube 1
4 5044762810 [B17H & SERET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 991009005 [BIJMBEH Qil felt presser 1
6 991009006 [B]HE Oil return tube asm 1
7 991009007 [B1H & 5 Holder 1
8 991009008 AR Qil wick 2
9 991009009-1 hEds i = S ETRET Oil adjusting screw 1
10 991009010 hEtS M EREE Spring 1
11 288008011EP hEMARE Oil tube 1
12 991009012 HEZREB Lubricating oil pump asm 1
12-1 991009012-1 HIRL AR Oil pump installing base 1
12-2 991009012-2 NHERYE] Oil pump 1
12-3 991009012-3 HERER Oil pump impeller 1
12-4 991009012-4 HERESIRET Screw 3
12-5 991009012-5 HES Lubricating oil pump cover 1
12-6 991009012-6 HERERITR Oil pump impeller cover 1
12-7 991009012-7 EREE Plunger 1
12-8 991009012-8 HEE Plunger spring 1
12-9 991009012-9 HERET Plunger screw 1
12-10 991009012-10 FER A RE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
12-11 M070300508 R LIRS Screw M3 L=8 3
13 991009013 IR R Oil pump support,large 1
14 ZSD15005 NHERLEF) Screw 1
15 991009015 BB EER Rubber joint 1
16 997002047 iR =R ER iR Bobbin pulley 1
17 S144374006 fEtRea Be e iRiZE] Screw 2
18 991009019 Bt Asphalt felt 1
19 5075952810 JHIREART Screw 1
20 288008020E AR Baffle 1
21 S094762806 1EREZET Screw 1

1 3 4




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL72ooc-RM1 | 10 Date
2022/04/19

21



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”
sequence | DL7200C-RM1 | 10 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 995010001 JHAE SR QOil reservoir asm 1
2 995010002 TR QOil reservoir 1
3 991010003 AR Oil reservoir gasket 1
4 S077942407 HEmALARST Screw 5/16x24 L=7 1
5 991010005 BEHFLEZST 0 BUFE Rubber ring 1
6 991010006 FEBR B £ 7 R AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
7 991010007 EnghiRinE Spring 1
8 991010008 REREEE CEE E-ring 1
9 991010009 BRI TIEER Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
1 10 991010010 PRHEAT $ZER0RET Screw 2
11 N210601006 M ERBR(FFAETER Nut M6 2
12 M120601030 M A RBR (SR A AT Screw M6 =30 2
13 M190601018 € mhRRET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
14 995010014 FRER R Knee press cross shaft 1
15 991010015 BRHMEAT SR Knee pan plate asm 1
16 991010016 Bifirranzs Knee pan plate cover 1
17 991010017 FEHEAT Knee pan upright shaft 1
18 991010018 BT Knee pan plate rubber 1
19 991010019 R Knee pan plate 1
1 20 991010020 B TER Knee pan plate support 1
21 M190601012 THOANRET Screw M6 L=12 1
22 991010022 IaEBRITEAT Knee lifter push rod 1
23 995013021 1EER Scraper plate 1
24 S074374005P BRE] Screw 2
1 2 3 4

22




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

pL7200c-RM1 | 11 Date
2022/04/19

23



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SlHUBH 1/1
SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RM1 11 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
F5R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 288010001E RERRIEATAT Lever for litting presser foot 1
2 920015002 e E R foot lifter electromagnet 1
3 S094762809 BRET SM3/16X28 L=9 Screw 4
4 920015004 pRE] Screw 1
5 920015005 SEERAATITE Lever sleeve ]fg(r)thftmg presser 1
6 920015006 2 Nut 1
1 2 3 4

24




>
ol _ o ¥
g -8 §
Q
x
(W]
£
[0
o
(/)]
a8
8
>
wn
g
g QN
(2]
m1
o
-
=
-
gl O
g 3
o O
N
N~
—
()
C =~
()]
Mm =
J o
C «
n =

) S W ) ) @‘@@@ .
%\@\ 2 8 =

14 —|

-]

25



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
sequence | DL7200C-RM1 | 12 Date
LIST 2022/04/19
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991013001 AR ZRER Thread stand asm 1
2 991013002 HREFGIAER Spool retainer 2
3 991013003 ARBEET Spool pin 2
4 991013004 R Spool rest cushion 2
5 991013005 iREE Spool rest 2
6 M090601016 FRZEEARIRBRET Screw M6X 16 2
7 991013007 RIS EAR A Thread guide arm joint 2
8 991013008 HREEAT B &S 2 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 991013009 RIS AR Spool rest arm 2
1 10 991013010 -] Spool rest rod upper 1
11 991013011 BEEMTEER Spool rest rod joint 1
12 M090500814 EEFTIRERIERT Screw M5X 14 2
13 N210500805 BEEMTIERER Nut M5 2
14 991013014 HRZEAT T & Spool rest rod lower 1
15 991013015 EARE Thread guide 2
16 991013016 iRiEsTEER Spring washer 2
17 991013017 REEETIRR Nut M5 2
18 991013018 IR REENES Nut M6X 1.5 1
19 991013019 R REZR SR E Washer 16 X30X2.6 2
-1 20 991013020 RENEEERE Spring washer 1
1 2 3 4

26




o
o - || F
2~ |8 <
o
(aV]
X
S
©
£
[0)
o
1))
(7]
K]
[&]
Q
=}
@
[oR
=}
5l N
0}
2]
g -
o
~—
1
gl O
51 O
I - ]
(QV]
N
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

VAR

HL

VERY

B

27



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUSA 1

SEQUENCE | DL7200C-RMH1 Date

LIST 2022/04/19
3 hElsE % T Name of parts = faE
1 991014001 vEEREE ST Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 991014002 PEERE I SRR ST Nail 4
3 991014003 PEERE Machine hinge plate 2
4 991014004 BE4RT) (K) Screw driver,large 1
5 991014005 iZ4e7] (R) Screw driver.mendium 1
6 991014006 26 7] (/) Screw driver.small 1
7 991003029 i Bobbin 2
8 991014008 [ EEED Macgube head cover 1
9 288011012 e Macgube rest cover 1
1 10 991014010 TFESRHE Qil reservoir asm. 1
11 991014011 HE&t DBxI #14 Needle DBxI #14 4
12 991014012 FrEEE: (A) quakeproof washer A 2
13 991014013 fHEZ (B) quakeproof washer B 2
14 283014014 ERERE Instruction book 1
15 990000002 R speed controller 1
16 991014018 PRRER L SR ET speed controller screw 3
17 991014019 PR ERHIAT speed controller pull rod 1
18 995013018D A (X) Wrestle (large ) 1
18-1 9950130187 Al () Wrestle (mendium ) 1
-1 18-2 995013018X Al (/) Wrestle (small) 1
19 995013019 EEWR Upper cover plate 1
20 995014008 tI7) Blade 1
21 995005031 E=WmAF /4 Fedd dog | 1
22 288012014EQX TIERAAE Electric control manual 1
23 997001030-2 R 1/4 Throat plate1/4 1
24 997001030-1 R 1/8 Throat plate1/8 1
25 990000003 BRER Power cord 1
26 280015026 el Thread clip 6
27 870009007 W Magnet 1
1 4

28




K SMAIDBFRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
BYL-13S18.JAN.2023



